  Listing Constructional Data Report (CDR)
Report Number 200302585SHA-001 Original Issued: 16-Sep-2020 Revised: None
Standard(s)
Applicant Manufacturer
Address Address
Country Country
Contact Contact
Phone Phone

All models are similar in construction and same components and only differ in external view,
ratings as detailed in ratings and in dimensions and configuration as identified suffix variables in
the model nomenclature.
abc-d
a identifies Model Series:
ZD or ZP
b identifies size
14, 18, 21 or 25.
c identifies sliding door type view
blank: only for left/right
A: left/right, also up/down
d identifes sliding door open way:
L: left/right
U:up/down
115V, 60Hz, Refer to Ill. 3 for details.
Description
The products covered by this report are cord connected, indoor use commercial display freezer
with a recognized mould-on grounding plug and intended to be connected to 115V power
supply. The equipment is intended for use in an area where the environmental conditions are
controlled and maintained so that the ambient temperature typically does not exceed 80 °F (27
°C). This equipment is intended for the storage and display of packaged products only.
ZD or ZP; followed by 14, 18, 21 or 25; maybe followed by A; followed by one character;
followed by L or U.
ED 16.3.14 (20-Apr-17) Mandatory
Report No. 200302585SHA-001
Qingdao Dashang Electric Appliance Co., Ltd.
Page 3 of 19 Issued: 16-Sep-2020
Revised: None
Photo 1 - Overview
Photo 2 - Sample Overview
3.0 Product Photographs
ED 16.3.14 (20-Apr-17) Mandatory
Report No. 200302585SHA-001
Qingdao Dashang Electric Appliance Co., Ltd.
Page 4 of 19 Issued: 16-Sep-2020
Revised: None
3.0 Product Photographs
Photo 3 - Sample rear view
Photo 4 - Sample view
Photo 5 - Sample rear view
1
2
5
7
8
4
9
3
6
ED 16.3.14 (20-Apr-17) Mandatory
Report No. 200302585SHA-001
Qingdao Dashang Electric Appliance Co., Ltd.
Page 5 of 19 Issued: 16-Sep-2020
Revised: None
3.0 Product Photographs
Photo 6 -  Sample side view
Photo 7 -  Sample side view
10
ED 16.3.14 (20-Apr-17) Mandatory
Report No. 200302585SHA-001
Qingdao Dashang Electric Appliance Co., Ltd.
Page 6 of 19 Issued: 16-Sep-2020
Revised: None
3.0 Product Photographs
Photo 8 - Sample Internal view
Photo 9 - Sample internal view